TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		103/31/2011	ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrated Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	7601 ORA GLEN DRIVE, SUITE 100
City:	GREENBELT
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20770
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Presidio, Inc.
Street Address:	ONE SUN COURT
City:	NORCROSS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3407330	BE SECURE IN THE KNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	3162506	PRESIDIO
Registration Number:	3621403	SENTRY
Registration Number:	2742526	ATLANTIX GLOBAL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2591213	ATLANTIX GLOBAL SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	77023479	PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)864-8999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 864-8607

Email: cramerp@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia G. Cramer Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121820
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia G. Cramer
Signature:	/Patricia G. Cramer/
Date:	04/04/2011
Total Attachments: 10 source=PNC#page1.tif source=PNC#page2.tif source=PNC#page3.tif	

source=PNC#page7.tif source=PNC#page8.tif source=PNC#page9.tif source=PNC#page10.tif

source=PNC#page4.tif source=PNC#page5.tif source=PNC#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ("Termination") is executed and delivered as of 31st day of March, 2011 by PNC Bank, National Association, a national banking association (the "Secured Party") to Integrated Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Integrated Solutions"), and Presidio, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Presidio").

BACKGROUND

- A. On December 16, 2010, each of Integrated Solutions and Presidio executed and delivered to the Secured Party a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, each of Integrated Solutions and Presidio granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain patents and trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule II attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Security Interest").
- C. The Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel/Frame 4439/0452.
- D. In consideration of the satisfaction of the obligations secured by the Security Interest, the Secured Party desires to release such Security Interest;
- NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, with the foregoing Background incorporated by reference and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:
- 1. In consideration of the satisfaction of the obligations secured by the Security Interest and to the extent the Secured Party was granted any of the following rights, title and interest under the Security Agreement, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all of its rights, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by each of Integrated Solutions and Presidio or in which each of Integrated Solutions and Presidio now has or at any time hereafter may acquire any right, title or interest, including all of the Secured Party's lien and Security Interest as provided for in the Security Agreement in all of the following (in each case, however, only to the extent the Secured Party was granted any such rights, title and interest under the Security Agreement):
- (a) all letters patent of the United States, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the United States, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed on Schedule I;

- (b) all reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals or extensions thereof, and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, including, without limitation, the right to make, use and/or sell the inventions disclosed or claimed therein;
- (c) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including, without limitation, registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including, without limitation, the trademarks and patents as listed on Schedule II;
 - (d) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby; and
- (e) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill.
- 2. Each of Integrated Solutions and Presidio, or their respective designees, may record this Termination in the USPTO and in any other trademark offices as may necessary to carry out the intention of this Termination.
- 3. The Secured Party agrees to timely execute and deliver such other documents, and take all actions, as may be reasonably requested and prepared (as applicable) by Integrated Solutions and Presidio, or their designee, to carry out and consummate the intention of this Termination. All of the foregoing shall be at the sole expense of Integrated Solutions and Presidio, with no liability to the Secured Party or any Lender, and with no representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, by or recourse to the Secured Party or any Lender.

4.

[Signature Page on Next Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks as of the day and year first above written.

PNC Bank, National Association

By: An Willen
Name: John Wilden
Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I

<u>Patents</u>

None.

Patent Applications

None.

Patent Licenses

None.

[[3252805]]

SCHEDULE II

Trademarks

Trademark/Trade Names Owned by Integrated Solutions, LLC

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
BE SECURE IN THE KNOWLEDGE	4/01/2008	3407330
PRESIDIO	10/24/2006	3162506
SENTRY Plus Design	5/19/2009	3621403

U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.
PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS	10/18/2006	77023479

State Trademark Registrations

None.

Trade Names

None.

[[3252805]]

Trademark/Trade Names Owned by Presidio, Inc.

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
ATLANTIX GLOBAL SYSTEMS	7/29/2003	2742526
ATLANTIX GLOBAL SYSTEMS (Stylized) & Design	7/9/2002	2591213

World Intellectual Property Organization Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
ATLANTIX GLOBAL SYSTEMS	6/16/2005	865616

U.S. Trademark Applications

None.

State Trademark Registrations

None.

Trade Names

None.

[[3252805]]

Trademark/Trade Names Owned by Atlantix Global Systems, LLC

	Trademark Registrations	
None.		
	Trademark Applications	
None.		
	State Trademark Registrations	
None.		

Trade Names

Country(s) Where Used	Trade Names
United States of America	AO Communications
United States of America	Phoenix Asset Management
United States of America	Global Technology Systems (GTS)

[[3252805]]

Trademark/Trade Names Owned by Presidio Technology Capital, LLC

	Trademark Registrations
None.	
	Trademark Applications
None.	
	State Trademark Registrations
None.	
	Trade Names
None.	

[[3252805]]

Trademark/Trade Names Owned by Presidio Networked Solutions, Inc.

Trademark I	Registrations	
None.		
Trademark A	Applications	
None.		
State Trademark Registrations		
None.		
Trade	Names	
Country(s) Where Used	<u>Trade Names</u>	

Country(s) Where Used	Trade Names
United States of America	Presidio Partner Services
United States of America	Presidio Disaster Recovery (Presidio DR)

[[3252805]]

Trademark/Trade Names Owned by Coleman Technologies, Inc.

	Trademark Registrations
None.	
	Trademark Applications
None.	
S	tate Trademark Registrations
None.	
	Trade Names
None.	
	Trademark Applications
	None.
	<u>Trademark Licenses</u>
	None.

[[3252805]]

RECORDED: 04/04/2011